Board will grant the desired appropriation at your earliest convenience, the same to 
take effect from July I, 1904. 

Very respectfully yours, 
WM. TRAVERS JEROME, District Attorney. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby appropriates the 

sum of ten thousand one hundred and sixty-six dollars ($ro,166) for the purpose of 
making additions to the professional and administrative force, and for the purchasing 
of desks, safes and other necessary office supplies for the District Attorney of New 
York County, to enable him to carry out the provisions of chapter 563 of the Laws of

[...]

1904, and that, for the purpose of providing means therefor, the Comptroller be and 
is hereby authorized to issue Special Revenue Bonds, pursuant to the provisions of sub- 
division 7 of section 188 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of ten 
thousand one hundred and sixty-six dollars ($10,166), redeemable from the tax levy of 
the year succeeding the year of their issue 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative—The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder- 

men, the President of the Borough of Manhattan, the President of the Borough of

[...]

line of West Sixty-fifth street, the point or place of beginning, together with all the 
right, title and interest of the owners of said premises, of, in and to the streets in front 
thereof to the centre thereof; 
-by the Comptroller, at a price not exceeding seventy-two thousand five hundred 
dollars ($72,500) ; and 

Whereas, It appears that a petition having been presented to this Board that it 
would not be to the interest of the City to institute condemnation proceedingi for the 
acquisition of the first-described parcel mentioned in the resolution adopted April

[...]

Brooklyn, the President of the Borough of The Bronx, the President of the Borough 
of Queens and the President of the Borough of Richmond-I6. 
-and that the same be amended by striking out the first described parcel, which reads 
as follows: 

Beginning at a point on the northerly line of West Sixty-fifth street, distant two 
hundred and thirty-nine (239) feet eleven (II) inches westerly from the westerly line 
of Broadway, and running thence westerly along the northerly line of West Sixty-fifth 
street one hundred (loo) feet to the easterly line of the present site of the High School 
of Commerce; thence northerly along the easterly line of the present site of the High

[...]

ough of Queens and the President of the Borough of Richmond-i6. 

-and that as amended, the resolution shall read as follows : 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby authorizes the 

Comptroller to enter into contracts at a price not exceeding seventy-two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($72,500) for the acquisition of all that piece or parcel of land, bounded 
and described as follows: 

Beginning at a point formed by the intersection of the westerly line of the present 
site of the High School of Commerce with the northerly line of West Sixty-fifth

[...]

BROOKLYN, February 17, 1904. 

To the Honorable Board of Estimate and Apportionment: 
GENTLEMEN-I hereby respectfully request that your Honorable Body, in its dis-

cretion, authorize the issuing of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the sum 
of one hundred and forty-seven thousand dollars ($147,000), the same to be expended 
for approaches to the Museum buildings, etc., in connection with the Brooklyn Insti-
tute of Arts and Sciences, Borough of Brooklyn, as herein specified. 

I attach herewith correspondence from architects and trustees of the building,

[...]

which more fully explain the need for this improvement. 

Respectfully submitted, 
M. J. KENNEDY, 

Commissioner, Department of Parks, Boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens, City of 
New York. 

Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 

York to an amount not exceeding ninety-seven thousand dollars ($97,000), to provide 
means for the payment of the construction of the Brooklyn Institute of Arts and Sciences 

and other work in connection with said building, and that when authority therefor 

shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized 
to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 
169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding ninety-seven thousand 
dollars ($97,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

men, the President of the Borough of Manhattan, the President of the Borough of

[...]

No. 3. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVER-
ING HAY, STRAW, OATS AND BRAN FOR 
THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN. 

The time for the delivery of the articles, ma-
terials and supplies and the performance of the 
contract is 18o days. 

The amount of security required is Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

The bidder will state the price of each item or article 
contained in the specifications or schedules herein con-
tained or hereto annexed, per pcund, ton, dozen, gal-
lon, yard or other unit of measure, by whicn the bids 
will be tested. The extensions must be made and